James Breckinridge Middle Accredited with Conditions 
John P. Fishwick Middle Accredited 
James Madison Middle Accredited 

Woodrow Wilson Middle Accredited 
Patrick Henry High Accredited with Conditions 

William Fleming High Accredited 

SAT Results 2025 
Roanoke City Public Schools 

One hundred forty-nine (149) Roanoke City students took the SAT Reasoning Test.  The division’s mean 
Evidence-Based Reading and Writing (ERW) score was five hundred sixty-five (565), the mean 
mathematics score was five hundred forty-one (541).  The difference in scores over time in RCPS should 
be compared to Virginia and the U. S. to compare the magnitude of the change. 

The students by ethnic group who took the SAT in 2025: 
Roanoke Virginia U.S. 

Black/African American 22% 16% 13%